WindFree™ AC Combo Offer

Offer applicable on purchase of select products on Samsung Shop (Application and Website both) only during "WindFree™ AC Combo Offer" period.

- Customer shall be eligible to avail 5% discount as an Offer on purchase of 2 models as mentioned below in the table ("SKU List") on Samsung Shop. Period: 25th Feb'25 to 31st Mar'25. Samsung reserves the right to extend or annul the "WindFree™ AC Combo Offer" period at its sole discretion without any prior notice.
- 2. "WindFree™ AC Combo Offer" offer is subject to availability of stocks.
- 3. "WindFree™ AC Combo Offer" offer discount will not be applicable if discount is not showing on payment gateway page.
- 4. This "WindFree™ AC Combo Offer" is valid for Indian Citizens who have attained the age of 18 years or above, except employees & family members of Samsung & its affiliates/associate/subsidiary companies & their dealers/distributors/retailers, suppliers, advertising agencies & event management companies.
- 5. Offer to run for combination of SKUs mentioned in below table ("SKU List").
- 6. For any price change of any SKU, the offer will remain the same -> on adding 2 SKUs into the cart, the customer will get 5% discount on the overall cart value.
- 7. Offer is not valid with internal & external corporate employee email ids.
- 8. Eligible Products: Customer is eligible to avail the "WindFree™ AC Combo Offer" on purchasing 2 products at the same time of either the same model or else different models from the table below.

SKU List:

Category	Sub Category	Full Model Code	Short Code
AC	WindFree	AR60F19D13WNNA	AR60F19D13W
AC	WindFree	AR60F19D1XWNNA	AR60F19D1XW
AC	WindFree	AR60F19D15WNNA	AR60F19D15W
AC	WindFree	AR60F19D1ZWNNA	AR60F19D1ZW
AC	WindFree	AR60F24D13WNNA	AR60F24D13W
AC	WindFree	AR18CY3ANWKNNA	AR18CY3ANWK
AC	WindFree	AR18CYLANWKNNA	AR18CYLANWK
AC	WindFree	AR18CY5AMWKNNA	AR18CY5AMWK
AC	WindFree	AR18CY5ANWKNNA	AR18CY5ANWK
AC	WindFree	AR24CY3AAGBNNA	AR24CY3AAGB

General Conditions:

- 1. Customer agrees that Samsung shall not be liable for any claims, costs, injuries, losses or damages of any kind arising out of or in connection with the "WindFree™ AC Combo Offer" or with the acceptance, possession or use of Device ordered using the "WindFree™ AC Combo Offer".
- Samsung reserves the right to change/alter & modify the terms & conditions of this "WindFree™
 AC Combo Offer" at any given point of time at its sole discretion without mentioning any reason
 whatsoever.

- 3. Samsung shall not be liable for any technical, physical delay in transmission or submission of the entries by the customer or any disruptions, losses, damages, computer related malfunctions/failures, which affect the participation of the customer or any force majeure conditions or damages caused by Act of God, Governmental actions.
- 4. Samsung shall also not be responsible for non-availability of Stock(s) or product(s) due to various reasons like climatic conditions, labour unrest, insolvency, business exigencies or operational & technical issues or for any other reason beyond its control.
- 5. Failure by Samsung to enforce any of its right at any stage does not constitute a waiver of those rights.
- 6. In no event shall Samsung be liable for losses or any incidental or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with the "WindFree™ AC Combo Offer", its services or any errors or omissions in these terms and conditions (however arising, including negligence). Samsung shall not be responsible for any product or service liability of any kind.
- 7. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency regarding any instructions, rules and conditions on any advertising or promotional material relating to the "WindFree™ AC Combo Offer", these Terms shall prevail over all such other instructions, rules and conditions.
- 8. The "WindFree™ AC Combo Offer" will be applicable till stocks last.

Jurisdiction:

Decision of Samsung in relation to the "WindFree™ AC Combo Offer" and matter(s) incidental
there to shall be final and binding on the customer. All disputes shall be governed by the laws of
India. These terms & conditions shall be governed by exclusive laws of India and the courts located
at New Delhi, India shall have the exclusive jurisdiction in respect of all the subject matter in
relation to the "WindFree™ AC Combo Offer" offer.